
2026 The College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Brouillard (4), Gill (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-28), Brouillard (9-9),
Gill (6-6), Llano (6-6), Gosse (3-3), Knasiak (3-3), Biggio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Brouillard, Grace .333 8-7 24 1 8 2 0 0 2 10 .417 2 0 0 0 .385 0 1 0-0 37 3 0 1.000
18 Gill, Emily .333 8-5 18 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .333 1 0 0 0 .368 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
24 Leonhauser, Morgan .316 8-7 19 0 6 3 0 0 2 9 .474 3 3 3 0 .480 0 1 0-0 10 13 4 .852
22 Evans, Emily .280 8-8 25 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .320 4 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 10 1 .952
15 Vazquez, Gianna .278 8-8 18 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 0 0 2 0 .263 1 2 0-0 13 6 2 .905
21 Kitchin, Camryn .250 6-6 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 2 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 36 3 1 .975
10 Fuchs, Jules .167 8-7 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 2 1 5 0 .286 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Estelow, Morgan .130 8-8 23 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .261 1 1 2 0 .200 0 0 1-2 7 1 1 .889
13 Biggio, Dani .500 4-3 10 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 8 1 1 .900
26 Santos, Amelia .429 5-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Knasiak, Maya .417 5-4 12 1 5 1 0 1 2 9 .750 1 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
28 Gist, Olivia .333 5-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Sclafani, Jessica .111 8-2 9 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 2 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
8 Hamaty, Brooke .111 8-7 9 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .111 0 1 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
31 Menzel, Taylor .000 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Santos, Olivia .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Wallace, Julia .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Carollo, Kathryn .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 8-8 217 29 57 9 0 2 24 72 .332 20 9 28 0 .348 1 7 4-5 158 50 10 .954
Opponents .242 8-8 215 31 52 10 1 0 27 64 .298 17 7 54 0 .317 1 4 14-14 165 63 11 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Knasiak, Maya 1.33 2-0 4 3 2 1-0 0 21.0 12 6 4 5 27 2 1 0 .158 1 2 0 1 1
29 Gosse, Elizabeth 2.63 1-3 5 2 1 1-0 0 16.0 16 7 6 6 8 1 0 0 .250 1 3 0 0 1
18 Gill, Emily 3.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 3 2 8 3 0 0 .280 0 0 0 0 1
25 Llano, Sairah 7.56 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 11 9 4 9 3 0 0 .350 1 2 0 0 1
13 Biggio, Dani 8.40 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.17 3-5 16 8 3 2 0 53.0 52 31 24 17 54 10 1 0 .242 3 7 0 1 4
Opponents 2.93 5-3 15 8 2 0 2 55.0 57 29 23 20 28 9 0 2 .263 3 9 0 1 7



2026 The College of New Jersey Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Brouillard, Grace 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 4 0
18 Gill, Emily 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
7 Sclafani, Jessica 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hamaty, Brooke 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fuchs, Jules 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Knasiak, Maya 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gosse, Elizabeth 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Santos, Olivia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Llano, Sairah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kitchin, Camryn 40 36 3 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Evans, Emily 21 10 10 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vazquez, Gianna 21 13 6 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Biggio, Dani 10 8 1 1 .900 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Estelow, Morgan 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Leonhauser, Morgan 27 10 13 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wallace, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Santos, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gist, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Menzel, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carollo, Kathryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 218 158 50 10 .954 3 28 0 1.000 5 0
Opponents 239 165 63 11 .954 0 8 2 .800 2 0


